
BLACKSEED NAAN | €3.20
Allergen advice: Contains Dairy, Gluten

FOLDING NAAN | €3.00
Triangle shaped bread made with refined flour.
Allergen advice: Contains Dairy, Gluten

KEEMA NAAN | €3.95
Allergen advice: Contains Dairy, Gluten

TANDOORI ROTI | €2.50
Allergen advice: Contains Dairy, Gluten

LACHHA PARATHA | €3.00
Multi layered bread using wheat flour.
Allergen advice: Contains Dairy, Gluten
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Thank you for dining with us.

Please let us know if you have any allergies or require any information 
about our dishes. Please note that our extensive menu is prepared using 
many ingredients including allergens. Whilst every care is taken we cannot 
completely eliminate the risk of allergen transfer. Menu is subject to 
changes.

STEAMED RICE | €2.75
Allergen advice: Allergen Free

SAFFRON PULAO RICE | €3.25
Allergen advice: Contains Dairy

PLAIN NAAN | €2.75
Allergen advice: Contains Dairy, Gluten

CHEESE NAAN | €3.50
Allergen advice: Contains Dairy, Gluten

PESHWARI NAAN | €3.50
Allergen advice: Contains Dairy, Gluten,
Tree Nuts (Almond, Pistachio, Cashew)

GARLIC NAAN | €3.25
Allergen advice: Contains Dairy, Gluten

BURHANI RAITA | 8 oz | €3.25
Brown garlic.
Allergen advice: Contains Dairy

PINEAPPLE & POMEGRANATE RAITA
8 oz | €4.25
Yoghurt flavoured with fresh pineapple
and pomegranate seeds.
Allergen advice: Contains Dairy

R I C E  A N D  B R E A D S  |  1 6  o z

23-24, Sandymount Green, Sandymount, Dublin
401232 0220 | 01 232 0221

happy@khushee.ie 

OPENING TIMES:
Mon - Thurs: 4:00 - 10:30pm | Fri: 4:00 - 11:00pm
Sat: 1:00 - 11:00pm | Sun & Bank Holiday: 1:00 - 10:00pm

RAS MALAI TRES LECHES | €8.25
Bengali delicacy of spongy soft cheese dumplings
cooked in sugar syrup and soaked in
cardamom-saffron milk.
Allergen advice: Contains Gluten, Dairy, Tree Nuts

GULAB JAMUN CHEESECAKE | €8.00
Deep fried milk powder ball, cream cheese.
Allergen advice: Contains Gluten, Dairy, Tree Nuts

SAFFRON CRUMBLE KULFI | €7.50
Saffron flavoured dessert made with milk.
Allergen advice: Contains Dairy, Tree Nuts

ICE-CREAM | €6.00
Vanilla | Strawberry | Chocolate
Allergen advice: Contains Dairy

SORBET | €6.00
Raspberry | Orange
Allergen advice: Allergen Free, Vegan

MASALA FRENCH FRIES | 16 oz
Chilli Mayo Dip | €3.75
Allergen advice: Contains Gluten

FRENCH FRIES | 16 oz | €2.95
Allergen advice: Contains Gluten

www.khushee.ie

À   L A  C A R T E
M E N U

WELCOME TO KHUSHEE | Modern Indian Cuisine
'Our Passion is to become one of your favourite dine-in avenues'

K H U S H E E translates to ‘happiness, chirpiness, delightfulness, often associated 
with celebrations. Our team at K H U S H E E have established in Sandymount to 
serve a delightful dining experience to our guests. Our food philosophy is infusing 

modern schemes into traditional Indian cuisine and classic flavour.

K H U S H E E is creating an expression of ‘Modern India’ while sourcing local, 
best-quality ingredients. Our display of Indian-inspired cooking manners,

is set well for local palate’s experience.



S T A R T E R S

K H U S H E E  C L A S S I C  M A I N S 
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Served with Plain Naan or Steamed Basmati Rice

Mains served with Steamed Basmati rice.

Mains €16.00        |       Side €8.50

 

Mains served with Plain Naan or Steamed Basmati Rice.

Mains €17.00        |       Side €9.00

K H U S H E E  C U R R Y  W O R L D

V E G A N  L O V E R S
S H A K A H A R I  K H A N A
V E G E T A R I A N

CHATPATA SAMOSA
Desi Chaat | €7.50
Pyramid shaped crispy pastry, filled with spiced 
potato. Served in Indian Street Chaat Style.
Allergen advice: Contains Mustard, Dairy, Gluten

KHUSHEE LAMB CHOPS
Berry Chutney | €13.00
Tandoori grilled Irish lamb chops, berry chutney 
and baby root vegetables.
Allergen advice: Contains Dairy

TANDOORI NARANGI PRAWNS
Dill Raita | €14.50
Clay oven cooked prawn, pickled cauliflower.
Allergen advice: Contains Dairy, Crustaceans

BHATTI KA MURGH (CHICKEN TIKKA)
Brown Onion Dip | €10.00
Tandoori chicken boneless, home ground 
spices, cooked in clay oven.
Allergen advice: Contains Dairy

LAMB SHEEK KEBAB
Papaya Relish | €10.00
Irish lamb minced with home ground
kebab spices.
Allergen advice: Contains Dairy

ANGARA TANDOORI CHICKEN
Corn & Cashew Salsa | €11.00
Chicken, hung yoghurt and home ground
spices cooked in clay oven.
Allergen advice: Contains Dairy, Tree Nuts

RARA GOSHT | €21.00
Super soft Irish lamb meat and mince 
cooked together in aromatic brown gravy.
Served with Naan or Saffron Pulao Rice.
Allergen advice: Contains Dairy, Tree Nuts

DHUNGAR CHICKEN MAKHANI | €22.00
Smoked chicken tikka simmered in rich 
tomato and cashew sauce.
Served with Naan or Saffron Pulao Rice.
Allergen advice: Contains Dairy, Tree Nuts

KADHAI GOSHT | €21.00
Tender Irish lamb chunks braised with 
aromatic spice, onion, tomato and capsicum.
Served with Plain Naan or Saffron Pulao 
Rice.
Allergen advice: Contains Dairy, Tree Nuts

PAV BAHJI | €16.00
A flavourful meal of mashed vegetables gravy 
with fluffy, soft, buttery dinner rolls.
Allergen advice: Contains Dairy, Gluten

KADHAI PANEER | €20.50
Cottage cheese cubes cooked with tomato, 
onion, bell peppers and a blend of Indian 
spices. Served with Butter Naan or Steamed 
Basmati Rice.
Allergen advice: Contains Dairy, Tree Nuts

NIZAMI PANEER KOFTA | €20.00
Cottage cheese and fig dumplings in creamy 
tomato, cashew and fenugreek sauce.
Served with Butter Naan or Saffron Pulao Rice.
Allergen advice: Contains Dairy, Tree Nuts

SEA SCALLOPS
Caviar | €16.00
Pan seared scallop, tomato chutney and
curry leaves infused oil.
Allergen advice: Contains Dairy, Molluscs

CRISPY PERI PERI PRAWNS
Jalapeño Cheese Dip | €12.50
Batter fried prawn served with jalapeno cheese
dip and house salad.
Allergen advice: Contains Dairy, Mustard, Gluten,
Crustaceans

MASALA LAMB TACOS
Garlic & Chilli Mayo | €10.00
Masala lamb, tortilla bread, pickled onion & greens.
Allergen advice: Contains Dairy, Gluten, Egg, Mustard

CHICKEN 65
Mint Chutney | €10.50
Hyderabadi style chicken 65, chicken chunks, grounded 
spices, crispy fried curry leaves and green chilli.
Allergen advice: Contains Dairy, Mustard

BUTTER CHICKEN BAO
Chilli Mayo | €10.00
Slices of tandoori chicken cooked in rich creamy sauce
stuffed inside sweet steamed white bun.
Allergen advice: Dairy, Gluten, Mustard, Egg, Tree Nuts

ANDHRA ONION FRITTER
Garlic & Chilli Mayo | €7.00
Thinly sliced keelings onion, gram flour, grounded
cumin, carom seeds and crushed chilli.
Allergen advice: Contains Egg, Mustard

MANGO & SPINACH TIKKI
Green Sprout Salad | €7.50
Spinach dumpling, mango chutney stuffing,
beetroot mayo.
Allergen advice: Contains Dairy, Gluten, Egg, Mustard,
Sulphite

Served with Burhani Raita

CHICKEN BIRYANI | €20.00   PRAWN BIRYANI | €24.00
LAMB BIRYANI | €22.00   VEGETABLE BIRYANI | €18.00

Allergen advice: Contains Dairy
All Biryani dishes may contain traces of: Sulphite, Sesame, Mustard, Gluten and Tree Nuts.

PAN SEARED SEA BASS
Sauté Spinach & Mushroom | €25.00
Asparagus, Moilee sauce. Served with
Saffron Pulao rice.
Allergen advice: Contains Dairy, Seafood (Fish)

BHATTI KA LAMB CHOPS
Rogan jus | €24.00
Tandoori grilled Irish lamb chops, berry chutney 
and baby root vegetables.
Served with rogan jus, Sesame Naan, and Rice.
Allergen advice: Contains Dairy, Sesame

KHUSHEE GRILLED PLATTER
Guacamole | €23.50
Bhatti ka murgh, Seekh kebab, Tandoori chicken, 
Tandoori prawn and Tandoori broccoli.
Served with Makhani sauce, Garlic Naan and Rice.
Allergen advice: Contains Dairy, Crustaceans,
Tree Nuts

KASHMIRI LAMB ROGAN JOSH
Rogan Sauce | €21.00
Irish Lamb cubes cooked with onion tomato
masala and Indian spices.
Allergen advice: Contains Dairy

CHICKEN TIKKA MASALA
Fenugreek Sauce | €20.00
Smoked chicken tikka tossed in onion,
tomato and garlic.
Allergen advice: Contains Dairy, Tree Nuts

LUKHNOWI MURGH KORMA
Mace & White Onion Sauce | €20.00
Smoked saffron chicken, white onion gravy,
rose petals, mace and cardamom.
Allergen advice: Contains Dairy, Tree Nuts

MARWADI ALOO GOBHI
Irish potatoes & cauliflower tempered with
ginger & coriander.
Allergen advice: Allergen Free

KHUSHEE’S CHEF SPECIAL
MUSHROOM DOPIAZA
Mushrooms stir fried with white onion, 
tomato, coriander and carom seed.
Allergen advice: Allergen Free

ALOO METHI TAMATAR
Irish farm potato, fenugreek leaves and 
tomato sauce.
Allergen advice: Allergen Free

TAMATAR SAAG
Spinach and fresh tomatoes.
Allergen advice: Contains Dairy

DAL MAKHANI
Black lentils simmered overnight on clay oven
with butter, dry fenugreek leaves and tomato
puree.
Allergen advice: Contains Dairy

CHANA MASALA
Chickpea gently simmered with whole spices
and then finished with our Chef’s secret spices.
Allergen advice: Contains Dairy

ALOO JEERA
Irish farmer potatoes chunks stir fried with
ginger, cumin and coriander.
Allergen advice: Contains Dairy

PANEER MAKHANI
Cottage cheese cubes cooked in rich tomato
and cashew gravy and finished with Irish
butter and cream.
Allergen advice: Contains Dairy, Tree Nuts

INDIAN ANGLO CHICKEN JALFREZI
Jalfrezi Sauce | €20.00
Sliced chicken tikka tossed with julienne mix peppers.
Allergen advice: Contains Dairy, Tree Nuts

MALABARI PRAWN
Coconut Sauce | €23.00
Tiger prawns, spicy coconut sauce, South Indian 
coastal spices. Served with Butter Naan
or Saffron Pulao Rice.
Allergen advice: Contains Dairy, Mustard, Crustaceans

TANDOORI PRAWN MAKHANI
Creamy Tomato Sauce | €25.00
Tandoori grilled prawns, tomato and cashew sauce.
Served with Butter Naan or Saffron Pulao Rice.
Allergen advice: Contains Dairy, Tree Nuts, 
Crustaceans

GOAN SEAFOOD CURRY
Coconut & Kokum Sauce | €26.00
Tiger prawns, sea bass & scallop marinated with  
turmeric, lemon, chilli and simmered in onion,
fenugreek, tomato & tamarind-based gravy 
finished with coconut milk.
Allergen advice: Contains Dairy, Crustaceans, 
Mustard, Mollusc, Seafood (Fish)

IRISH LAMB SHANK NIHARI
Bone Marrow Stew | €26.00
Irish lamb shank cooked in rich, slow-cooked
meat stew flavoured with Indian spices.
Served with Naan and Rice.
Allergen advice: Contains Dairy, Gluten


